
DECEMBER NEWSLETTER .

Published monthly and mailed to all current members of the
Richmond Road Runner-s Clubo

RICHMOND ROADRUNNERS CLUB OFFICERS

Charlie Payne- President, Road Racing Coordinator- 4213 Grove'Av~. apt. 2,
Richmond, v«. (W)270-9494 (H)353-2508' .....

Chuck Cay ton- Vice President.,. 3327 Kesinton Ave., Richmond, Va~ 23221
(H) 359-6774 ..

Debby Lewis- Secretary, Newsletter Editor- lOll1A Castile ct. Richmond,
Va. 2J233 (H) 741-2203

Bill Morris- Treasurer, M·ewbership Chairman- 10l09C Castile cto,· Richmond,
v«. 23233 (H) 741-2150

GREETINGS! Welcome to the fit-st edition of the Richmond Road Runners
Club Newsletter, where we try.tobring you up to date on local races,
r-esu l.ts , and information. If you have anything you would like to add
to this publication feBl free to call Debby Lewis (741~2203) or-Chuck
Cayton (J59-6774) and we'll be glad to print it. Remembero ••••••• , ••

THIS IS YOUR NEWSLETTER.

NOVElVIBER29, 1978 MEETING At this meeting Officers were elected for
the Club for a term of 6 months,

President: Charlie Payne
Vice President Chuck Cayton
Secretary: Debby Lewis
Treasurer: Bill Morris

A Logo Committee was formed and will develope a logo for the club in
the near future.

RICHIvIOiVDROAD RUNNERS CLUB OF AMERICA BENEFITS As a member of the
Road Runners Club of America some of the benefits you will receiveare:

1)

2)
J)

4)

Every member of the club will receive Footnotes, the quarterly
national RRCA newslettero
The club can sponsor regional & state RRCAchampionships.
The club can receive assistance in becoming a tax-exempt
organization.
Club members will be eligible to take part in the RRCA
National Postal ChampionShips.
already has over 35,000 members and over 150 Chapters. The
founded in 1958 alld is active in over 43 states.

The RRCA
RRCA was

MEMBERSHIP CARDS- will be mailed to members by Janurary 15, 1979.



DISCOUNTS One of the b .Runner Cl b . ,many enef~ts of membership "n_ the Richmond Road,
S .. U ,IS the dlscounts offered by area stores to members.

PhldlPPldes- gives a 10~ discount on all merchandise upon presentation
of the RRRC membership card. The store is located at Parham
Plaza Shopping Center'270-9494) 0

We hope to add more stores to this list in the future.
THANKS go out to Ron Gift for preparing all our membership applications
and to John Romaine for his invaluable help in preparing this newsletter.
SPECIAL THANKS to Charlie Payne for being the motivating force in forming
the club.
COMPETITION RACING
the regional area.

The RRRC will form a team to compete in racing in
If you are interested contact Chuck Cayton (359-6774).

OUT OF TOWN RESULTS If you run in other races send the results to the
newsletter editior. We'll be glad to print them.
MEMBERSHIP Know someone that wants to join the RRRC and
yourself without a application form? Worry no more •••
write Bill Morris at 10109C Castile Court, Richmond, Va
him at 741-2150. Dues are low and benefits are great.

,QUARTERLY MEETING Next quarterly meeting of the RRRC is Tuesday, Jan.
30, 1979.

you find
tell them to

23233 or call

paid before December 31, 1978 are good to Janurary 1, 1980.
If you are a member of the Richmond Track Club you are eligible
for a discount on your membership. Contact Bill Morris for
your rebate!

OFFICIALS CLINICS will be held Thursday, Jan 4; Thursday, Jan 11;
Thursday, Jan 18p at Phidippides at 7:30 p.m. Charlie Payne will be
teaching the art of officiating races. These clinics are mandato~J
for members of the Manpower Committeeo and open to any member interested
in attending. Contact Charlie Payne for further information.. . .
NEWSPAPERS Notice a lack of coverage on running events? Write, or
better yet, call your local newspaper and ask them to include more
information and coverage on running events. Letters should be sent
to the attention of the editorial or sports sectiono
RUNNING PARTNERS If you are looking for someone to run with in your
area We can help you out. Write:Richmond Road Runners Clubc/o Phidippides

Parham Plaza Shopping Center
1542 Parham Rd,
Richmond, Va. 23229

Send your name, phone number, and informati<?non your ~nn~ng(time,
leng§fu)0Also, send the area of town you wlll be runnlng In.



JEFF GALLOWAY will be in Richmond Monday, Deco11 thru Thursday, Deco
14. He will be doinglrunning practice at U of R track every afternoon
and in the evenings will be at Phidippides for those interested in
talking with him. Cohtact Charlie Payne for further informationo
FUN RUNS Non-competitive fun runs will be held every Saturday at
U of R at 9:00a.m. Distances each week are 1 mile, 3 miles, and 6
miles. Contact Charlie Payne for more informationo
HELP WANTED

Social Committee: Contact Beth Horsley-Dye 282-7251
Manpower & Refreshments: Contact Chuck Cayton 359-6774
Course Selection & Marking: Contact Steve Crowley 746-7705
Medical Committee: Contact Charlie Payne 353-2508
Finance Committee: Contact Bill Morris 741-2150

RACE RESULTS
Date: November 12, 1978
Place: University of Richmond
Distance: 4.48 miles 7.2 km
DAVID RUGGLES
JIM 0 "'TOOLEJON HESSE
TERRY WINGO
TAYLOR ALLEN
CHUCK CAYTON
HERMAN HOLLINS
RICHARD AUST
JOHN SANFO RD
PHILIP ROSSI
RONALD KARNES
DICK MAGIE
WILLIAM WIRTH
CARLA BEASLEY

23:5503
24:5802
26:23.0
26:40.8
27:27.3
29:24.2
29:25.3
29:5703
30:12.2
30:35.0
31:27.9
32:02.6
34:08.0
43:.09.0

5:2007
5:34.8
5:5307
5:57076:08.1
6:3402
6:3404
6:41.6
6:44.9
6:50.0
7001.8
7:09.6
7:37.6
("\.')0 c:';I.JUo..)

HANDY APPLICATION TO TEAR OFF AND GIVE TO FRIENDS

NAME-· - BIRTH DATE SEX
ADDRESS
DUES: $5.00

$3.00
$9.00

MAKE
mail

REGULAR MEMBER:
STUDENT(FULL TIME)
FAMILY (HUSBAND &.;WIFE)

(HUSBAND & WIFE &
CHILDREN UNDER 19) $12.00

CHECKS PAYABLE TO: RICHMOND ROAD RUNNERS CLUB
to: Richmond Road Ru~~ers Club

c/o Phidippides Parham Plaza Shopping Center
1542 Parham Road
Rirhmnnrl. V~. 21229



RICHMOND 10 MILER
. NOVEMBER 26, 1978

1 . Hillary Tuwei 51:1207 41. Richard Seal 73:11
2. David Ruggles 54:28 42. Roger Kintzel 73:22
3. Gene Crane 54 :58 43. C.T. Sprouse 7J:254. Frank Ford 55:40 44. Dewey Chester 73:365 .. James O'Toole :56.:17 45. Tom Wood 73!366. Peter Ruggles 56:22 46. Lee Kintzel 74:10*7.' Barry Shiflett 56 :28 47. C,C. Fisher 74:148. Bill Kimenjar 56:50 480 Chuck Zacharias 74:129. Eddie Glass 57:43 49. James Valentine 74:2210. Craig Hedley 58:20 50. Bill Caperton 74:49'.11.Terry Wingo 58 :30 51. Al Harris 75:5912.,Bob Jenkins 58:48 52. W.L. Waleski .76;0313. Gary Rowell 59:34 53. Chris Giragosian 76:2314 ..EQ~und Secor 61 :40 54, Mark If ande Walle 77:0215. Bob Moran 63: 15 55. Jim Meadows 77:0216; Mark McEntree 63 :29 56. Ken Matejka 77:3217. Ralph Blanning 63 :37 57. Ron Henry 77:5318. Dana Childs 64:32 58. Bruce Summers 79:2419. Robert Davis 64:35 59. Marshall Wishnack 79:3520. Arthur Wilton 64·:57 60. Dick Bunge 80:5221. Steve Judd 66.:23 61. Larry Dickerson 81 :47 .

22. TornWright 67:18 62. Robert Peltier 82:06
2J. Frank Zieve '67:18 63. George Moncure 84:08
24. Wayne Neale 67: 51 64. Carla Beasley 84:45*
25. Eddie Blanks 68 :50 650 Frank Grier 84:52
26. Norman Long 69:37 66. Carl Moss 85:21
27. Ben Blanton 69:46 67. Cindy Gregory 85:40*28. John Porter 70:11 68. John Kight 86:17
29. Dale Cannady 70:13 69. ,Walter Witt 86 :17
30. Howard Bass 70:15 70. Bob Lee 86:52
31. Giles Cromwell 70:17 71. Marie Kelleher 88:39*32. Tom Feamster 70:18 72. George Davidson 91:21
33. John Morgan 70:48 73. Lake Taylor 93:14
34. Bobbie Allen 71:04* 740 Bill Taylor 93:15
35. Sam Davis 71:04 750 ,James Moncure 93:19
36. Rick Murray 71:14 76. Gordon Jennings 93:38
37. Grayson Griffith 71:15 77. Linda Sprouse 94:30t
38. John Moser 72:44 78. Catherine Sommers 96:46*
39. Robert Latham 73:08 79. Sherry Moates 110:15*
40. Paul Gregory 73:09 79. Rose Alexander 110:15* .

* woman
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Hillary Tuwei
"2. David Rugg l ea
3. Frank Ford
4. Guy Crane

-'5. Bobby Hicks
6. Steve Owenby
7. Gary Rowell

,8.'Al Sharret t
9. Terry Wingo

10. Jonathon Hesse
11. James O'Toole
12. Peter Ruggles
13. Barry Shi!lett
14. :rerry McDowell
15. Jeff DeBar
16. Brian Jones

Ralph BL:.::ming
Robert Dav i s
Billy Harris
David Stansbury
Jim Phillips
John Bates
Grayson G~iffith
Philip Rossi
Kim ?erguson
Gary Burns
Richard Anderson
'i1ayneNeale

-~) ""
,,--,. ,.

.. ,..,
I I •

18.
19·20.
21 •22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30. Giles Cromwell
31. Howard' Bass
32. Ben Blanton
33. Danna Scott
34. Lynne ~initiman
35. George Dinitiman
36. i'flark;Nillis,
37. Robert 'Griffith
38. Stuar't ?ar:ner
39. Douglas Phillips
40. John Reiniers
41. Stephen Armstrong
42. Dan Williams
43. Jim Meadows44. Therese Willis

,45. Cole Fisher
46. Rick Murray
47. Tom \'{ood
48. Tom Snrouse
4.9. Tom Mitchell
;0. Bruce SUr.1mers
51. Mark Vande 'i.'alle52. Milton .Bc.ss

/1 THANKSGIVlilG FIVE M:CLE

UNIVERSITY or RICHMOND

25:44.3
25:54
26:36
26:52
27: 11
27:32
27:37
27:49
28:11
28:11
28:29
28:35
29:01
29:20
29:37
29:58
31:24
31:34
32:42
32:47
32:50
32;52
32:56
33:00
33:04
33: 14
33: 14
33:23
33:26
33:27
33:28
33:3934:14*34: 30-;t-
34:47
34: 5531):02
35:06
35:20
35:24
35:26
35:37
35:42
35:45*
35:45
35:5436:11
36:11
36:35
36:44
37:05
37:06

53.
54.
55~
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61 •
62.
63.
64.
65.66.
67.
68.

··69.
70.
71 .
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
30.
81 •
82.
83.
84.85.
86.
87.
88.
39.
90.
91.
92.
93.
'34.
95.96.
97.

Ron Karnes
Becky Conklin
IV•L. \'/e.Le ski
Rich Korn.field
Ken Nix
Ron Magee
David ?uhrman
Haney Nolte
David Evans
I·Torman jviarks
Edward Jones
Frank Grier
iY~yron Dickerson
Joe Collins
Lake Taylor
Bill J:2.ylor
:Jon ?ritz
Jeff Hetzer
Carla Beesley
Betsy Griffith
Betty Myers
Sue Cain
Car oLyn Uromwell
Sally rLatejka
Tim i~em1J
Linda SprQuse
Willie Bagby
Al Broaddus
Jack St::-eet
Gordon Jennings
Carol Tully
A.E. Slayton Jr.
!~:ichael Cline
Nancy Moncure
R. Urban
A. Urb2.:l
James I'i;OnCu.re
Joanne Street
Jim i'lIcCanley
Olivia r\.ossi
~reIlda Dinitiman
Pat (IIurphy
Barbara Fuh=mann
Rusty Harris

.,..= woman

37:12
37: 12*
37:35
37:54
38':01
38:04
39:21

,39:21*
39:26
39:54
39:57
39:59
40:09
40:19
41:03
41:03
41 : 10
41:22
(~1 : 30*
41:31*41:32")!-
41:33*
41 : 40*
41 :51*
42: 17
42:2~*
42:35.1.2:43
43: 18
~3:23
43:31
43:38*
43:50
43:50
4-3:52*
£1'5:04
45:04*
.1.5:08
45:22*
45 : l~ 3
47:43*
47:57*
49: 30'
49:37*55:23
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RICHMOND'ROADRUNNERSTRACKCLUB SCHEDULE
-. ~"

sat. ,Dee 0 16-Ch'esapea1ie-10 kilometer, Frederick Campus, Tidewater C0I1lI!.l'
College ... ·.Clarence 'Brown( 804) 484-4094 or Andy Rogerson( 804) 48J-lb56.

Sat., Dec. 16-C'harlotte','N ~C•-Charlotte 0bs erver Marathon, 10 kilometer,
1 mile fun.run,:. 1.O'a.m., Charlotte Observer Building i clinic with
Dr. George"Sheehari, Dec , '15, 7 P.M. Charlotte Observer Marathon;
P .0.' Box }0294, Charlotte, NC 28230. (7"04)535-0464. , '.

Sun.,Dec. 17..;.Charlottesville, Va.-Christmas fun run, 10 a.m. Bo b-Bur-ns
, (804) 823- 5449' . , .

*Sun.,Dec. 17-Richmond,Va.-Richmond Road Runners Club, 5000 meters,Byr·d .....:·
. Park, 1 p. m • Charlie Payne (804) 270-9494. . .

Sat.,Deo. 23~Virginia Beach-Nature Trail 10 mile, 11 a.m.,Seashore State
. . Pa.rk , ~om Walsh (804 }420-019 5.

'*Sat.,Deo. 30-Riohmond, Va.-Richmond Road RUILDers Club, 10,000 kilometer,
. . 9a.m., Bryan Park. Charlie Payne (804)270-9494.

Sat. ~jan. 6-Virginia Beach-Boardwalk 10 kilometer, 11 a.m., boardwalk.
. Glen Logan (804) 422-L!-298.

Sat. ,Jan. 13-Bethel, N.C.-North.CarolinaMarathon Championship, half'
marathon, 2 mile fun run, 1C) a. m, . Herb Lee, PO Box 116, Greenville,

. NC 27834. 1000 runner limit. Flat, fast course.
*Sat.,Jan 13-Richmond"Va.-Riehmond Road Runners Club, 8 miles. Charlie

Payne (804)270-9494.
Sat., Jan 20-Newport News_ Mariner's Museum 7 Miler. To be run on the

original Mariner's Museum course.
*Sun.,Jan 28-Richmond, Va.-Richmond Road Runners Club, 10 miles. Charlie

Payne (804)270-9494.
Sat. ,Feb 3-Virginia Beach-Mt. Trashmore 20 kilometer, 11 a i rn s. John Gray

(804)340-0164.
*Sat~, Feb 10-Richmon~, Va~-Richmond Road Runners Club, 15 miles, Charlie

Payne (804)270-9494.

* RICHMONDROADRUNNERCLUBRACES

FUN RUNS
Hampton, Va.,t, 1, and 3 mile fun runs, 9 a.m. Gosnold's Hope Park.

First Saturday of each month. Pres Morell (804)851-7337.
,Richmond, Va Q -6, J, and 1 mile fun runs, 9 :3. Q m., Uni v Q of Richmond.

Every Saturday. Charlie Payne (804)353-2508.
Ft. Lee, Vao-1-8 mile fun runs, 8 a.m., corner cf "l:." and Mahone Ave.

Every Saturday. George Wells (804)861-8238.
Virginia Beach-5 mile fun runs, 10 a.m., Virginia Wesleyan Col.lege

(November 4). Randy Cook (804)623-0416. . .
Virginia Beach- Fun Runs, 2 p.m., Seashore State Park. Dec 17, 24, 31';

Charlie George(804)467-~509.
i

For further information on the above races, contact:
Norfolk, Virginia Beach- Tidewater Strider races, I Charlie George, 801

Yearling C9urt, Virginia Beach, Vao23462 (804)467-1509',
Charlottesville, Vao-Charlottesville Track Club races~ Jim & Karen Beaver,T

')11 Westminst~r Rd.; Charlottesvillei Va.229~1 {804)977~8325,
Newport News, Hampton, WilliamSburg-Peninsula Track'Club races, Rick

Platt, 305 No Boundar-y St. Williamsburg,Vao2J185 (804)229-9740 .•
4- .. ".; .
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